### WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1974** 

# ENROLLED

### HOUSE BILL No. 735

(By Mr. Cline)

- • \_\_\_

PASSED Telnung 21 1974 In Effect Ainely Dep Turne Passage

C 641

50

FILE IT THE OFFICE EFGAR F. BEISKELL III SECRETARY OF STATE 1.18 1.1 3-2-74 **ENROLLED** 

## H. B. 735

(By MR. CLINE)

[Passed February 21, 1974; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal section two-a, article two, chapter one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to legislative findings regarding apportionment of the House of Delegates.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

#### ARTICLE 2. APPORTIONMENT OF REPRESENTATION.

- §1. Repeal of section relating to legislative findings regarding apportionment of the House of Delegates.
  - 1 Section two-a, article two, chapter one of the code of
  - 2 West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
  - 3 amended, is hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.

Howard

Clerk of the Senate

Al

Clerk of the House of Delegates

2)

President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

The within Ahr this the rch ..., 1974. day of

auha Sh Governor

C 641

3

RESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR ate 2/26/14 me 4:37p.M.